Directorate of Local Fund Audit, Odisha

Treasury and Accounts Bhawan, Unit-III Kharavel Nagar, Bhubaneswar Ph. (0674)2391704, e-mail <u>ID-dirlfaodisha@gmail.com</u> -----xxxxx-----

No.....Glue /DLFA DLFA-OE-MISE-0097-2021 То

The Director, Information & Public Relation Department Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

Sub. : Publication of Advertisement.

Sir,

In inviting a reference to the subject noted above, I am directed to enclose herewith an advertisement and request that the said advertisement may be published in the daily newspaper "The Samaja" and "Sambad" in the earliest forthcoming issue in the minimum possible space.

The bill in duplicate along with the copy of the newspaper may be submitted after publication to this office for necessary payment.

This may be treated as "Most Urgent".

Yours faithfully,

Joint Director





DLFA-OE-MISE-0097-2021/01/2020

Directorate of Local Fund Audit, Odisha

Treasury and Accounts Bhawan, Unit-III Kharavel Nagar, Bhubaneswar Ph. (0674)2391704, e-mail <u>ID-dirlfaodisha@gmail.com</u>

-----XXXXX------

No______/DLFA DLFA-OE-MISE-0097-2021 Date 04.10-2021

ADVERTISEMENT FOR ENGAGEMENT OF FOUR NUMBERS OF RETIRED PEON ON CONTRACTUAL BASIS.

Applications are invited by the undersigned from the interested retired Peon of different Head of Departments or Head of Office in District Offices having working experience as Peon below the age of 65 (Sixty Five) years against whom neither any Departmental Proceeding nor Vigilance case is pending, for engagement as OSDs in the vacant post of Peon on contractual basis in the Directorate of Local Fund Audit, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for two year on payment of monthly remuneration of Rs.6500/-(Rupees Six thousand five hundred) only. They are requested to submit the application along with the copies of their educational qualification, date of birth, date of joining in Government service, date of retirement, service records, present address and contact number on or before 30.10.2021 by post addressed to Director, Local Fund Audit. The incomplete applications or applications received beyond 30.10.2021 will be rejected without assigning any reason thereof. The engagement is purely temporary and terminable at any time by the undersigned without assigning any reason thereof. The Selection of suitable retired employee will be made as per the provisions of G.A. & P.G. Department Resolution No.23750 dt.27.08.2014.







DLFA-OE-MISE-0097-2021/01/2020